assists in determining the amount, if any, to be invested or reinvested in order to maintain working capital. Prudent
liquidity risk management implies maintaining sufficient cash and marketable securities, and the ability to close out
market positions. The Public Trustee manage the liquidity risk by continuously monitoring forecast and actual cash flows
and matching maturity profiles of financial assets and liabilities.

All current financial assets held to maturity have a maturity date within 12 months. Unlisted unit trust investments have
no maturity date.

The Public Trustee
CORPORATE
Notes to and forming part of the financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2018

21 Financial Instruments (continued)

Sensitivity analysis - 30 June 2018
Interest Rate Risk

Financial Assets

Cash and cash
equivalents

Carrying
amount

$'000

7 638

-1%
Statement of

Comprehensive
income

$'000

(76)

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss:

Australian Fixed
Interest
Australian Fixed
Interest (pooled funds)
International Equities
(pooled funds)
Australian Listed
Property (pooled funds)
Australian Equities
(pooled funds)

Total
( decrease )/increase

3 023

6 978

4 203

1 834

5 938

Sensitivity analysis - 30 June 2017

(30)

(70)

(176)

+1%
Statement of

Comprehensive
income

$'000

76

30

70

176

Interest Rate Risk

Financial Assets

Cash and cash
equivalents

Carrying
amount

$'000

7 990

-1%
Statement of

Comprehensive
income

$'000

(80)

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss:

Australian Fixed
Interest
Australian Fixed
Interest (pooled funds)
International Equities
(pooled funds)
Australian Listed
Property (pooled funds)
Australian Equities
(pooled funds)

Total
( decrease )/increase

3 020

6 974

3 837

1 7 1 0

5 235

(30)

(70)

(180)

+1%
Statement of

Comprehensive
income

$'000

80

30

70

180

Price Risk
-20%

Statement of
Comprehensive

income
$'000

(84 1 )

(367)

(1 1 88)

(2 396)

+10%
Statement of

Comp'rehensive
income

$'000

420

183

594

1 197

Price Risk
-20%

Statement of
Comprehensive

income
$'000

(767)

(342)

(1 047)

(2 156)

+10%
Statement of

Comprehensive
income

$'000

384

17 1

524

1 079

The Public Trustee
CORPORATE
Notes to and forming part of the financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2018

21 Financial Instruments (contin ued)

c) Credit risk

Credit risk is managed at the corporate level. Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents, deposits with banks and
financial institutions, as well as credit exposures to outstanding receivables and committed transactions. The Public
Trustee has no direct exposure to derivative instruments, thus credit risk arises primarily through investments with
banking corporations.

Short-term money market instruments must have a short-term Standard & Poor's (S&P) rating of A 1 or in the case of the